Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2017

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Aussie’s
Question: 53
Written Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 13 April 2017

With reference to the current contract arrangements with the licensee of Aussie’s Café:
1. If the contract is on a month-to-month basis, what termination arrangements apply?
2. Isthere a relevant period of notice?

3. Do any compensatory provisions exist?

Answer
1. Either party may give one month’s notice to the other party to terminate the Licence Agreement.
2. One month.

3. There are no compensatory provisions relating to the month to month termination arrangement in the Licence Agreement.

